
RESOLUTION 86-32 

Recommendations of Mayor for Distribution of the Additional Allocation 
of Community Development Funds 

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington, Indiana, is eligible for an additional 
allocation of Community Development Block Grant funds in the amount of 
$109,000 for fiscal year 1986 pursuant to the Urgent Supplemental Appropria­
tions Act of 1986; and 

WHEREAS, the projected use of funds reflect programs recommended by 
the Mayor with input from the Workable Program Committee, the Human Resources 
Commission, and the Redevelopment Commission consistent with local and 
national objectives of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as 
amended. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT: 

Section I. The following programs be approved as follows: 

ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAMS 

Senior Citizen Action Congress/Drug Prescription Program 
South Central Community Action Program/Self-Sufficiency 
Ray of Love 
Big Brothers/Big Sisters 
Middleway House, Inc. 
Dental Care Center 
Bloomington Overnight Shelter/Helene's House 
Area 10 Agency on Aging 
Tulip Trace Girl Scouts/Joyous Garde 
Health Services Bureau 
Subtotal 

SITE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

Fairview Reconstruction 
Engineering Services 
Subtotal 

PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATIVE 

Administrative 

Subtotal 

GRAND TOTAL 

$ 2,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 600 
$ 600 
$ 5,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 2,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 600 
$16,300 

$65,000 
$ 6,000 
$71,000 

$21,700 

$21,700 

$109,000 

SECTION II. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from on 
and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City 
County, Indiana upon this 3 day of S.e"Pltfl'\~;-. 

of Bloomington, Monroe 
' 1986. 

President 
Council 



SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 1- day of ~~~ , 1986. 

v~~ 

SYNOPSIS 

Tomilea Allison, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

The City of Bloomington has received an increase of $109,000 to its fiscal 
year 1986 Community Development Block Grant of $527,000 from the Department of 
Housing and Urban Development. The increase is due to the enactment of the 
Urgent Supplemental Appropriations Act of 1986 which disapproved the deferral 
of $500 million in Community Development funds. This resolution outlines 
programs recommended for funding with the additional appropriation. The 
Mayor's recommendations are based on input from the Workable Program 
Committee, the Human Resources Commission, and the Redevelopment Commission. 



ATrACHMENT A 

MAYOR REC<M1ENDATIONS 

Original 
1986 Funding Additional Funding Total CD XII 

Public Service ProgrBI!L'3 Allocations Reccmrendations Funding Allocations 

1. Senior Citizen Action $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 
Congress/Drug Prescription 
Program 

2. Hoosier Hills Food Bank 0 0 0 

3. South Central Community 8,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 
Action Program/Self-
Sufficiency 

4. St. Elizabeth's Home 0 0 0 

5. Ray of Love 6,000.00 600.00 6,600.00 

6. Big Brothers/Big Sisters 10,000.00 600.00 10,600.00 

7. Middleway House, Inc. 14,000.00 5,000.00 19,000.00 

8. Dental Care Center 7,500.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 

9. Better Living for 0 0 0 
Special People 

10. Bloomington Overnight 1,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 
Shelter/Helene's House 

11. Area 10 Agency on Aging 2,500.00 1,000.00 3,500.00 

12. Tulip Trace Girl Scouts/ 0 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Joyous Garde Program 

13. Health Services Bureau 20,000.00 600.00 20,600.00 

Subtotal I $79,000.00 $16,300.00 $95,300.00 

Housing ProgrBI!L'3 

14. Housing Rehabilitation $61,800.00 $ 0 $61,800.00 

15. Utility Service Grants 16,500.00 0 16,500.00 

16. Relocation 1,000.00 0 1,000.00 

17. Acquisition 20,000.00 0 20,000.00 

18. Demolition 5,000.00 0 5,000.00 

19. Code Enforcement 1,000.00 0 1,000.00 

Subtotal II $105,300.00 0 $105,300.00 

Econanic Development ProgrBI!L'3 

20. Curb and Sidewalk Replacement $40,000.00 $ 0 $40,000.00 

21. Downtown Improvements 4,000.00 0 4,000.00 

2. Downtown Rehabilitation 1,000.00 0 1,000.00 
Loan Program 

Subtotal III $45,000.00 0 $45,000.00 



Orig:inal 
1986 FW1ding Additional FW1ding Total CD XII 

Site rmprovernent Projects Allocations Recc:mrendations FW1ding Allocations 

23. Highland Avenue Extension $ 35,000.00 0 $35,000.00 

24. Hillside Drive Reconstruction $L30, 000.00 0 130' 000.00 

25. Engineering Services 1,000.00 6,000.00 7,000.00 

26. Fairview Reconstruction 0 65,000.00 65,000.00 

Subtotal IV $166,000.00 $71,000.00 $237,000.00 

Neighborhood Improvement Projects 

27. Bloomington Housing Authority $12,500.00 0 $12,500.00 

28. West 9th Street Park 4,000.00 0 4,000.00 

Subtotal V $16,500.00 0 $16,500.00 

Planning and Administrative 

29. Administrative $90,400.00 $21,700.00 $112' 100.00 

30. Planning Activities 1,000.00 0 1,000.00 

31. Downtown Revitalization 10,000.00 0 10,000.00 

32. Downtown Study and Consultant 1,000.00 0 1,000.00 

Subtotal VI $102,400.00 $21,700.00 $124,100.00 

33. Contingencies $12,800.00 0 $12,800.00 

GRAND TOTAL $527,000.00 $109,000.00 $636,000.00 


